

N.22Sl

151/CL
02.12.25
Sl-06
Ct.551
(S.R.)

WPA 19163 of 2025

Jagat Saha, Proprietor of Puspayan Achievers
v.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray
Mr. Subhasis Podder
Mr. Sushant Bagaria
Mr. Gourav Chakraborty
Mr. Animitra Roy ... for the petitioner.

Ms. Hasi Saha ... for the UOI.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Abhradip Maity ... for the CGST authority.

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee ... for the State.

Mr. Prithiu Dudhoria
... for the respondent no.9.

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties on the issue of grant of interim order.
2. List this matter for further consideration on December 10, 2025.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)