

22.05.2026
Item No.01
Ct. No. 10
BR

WPA 19155 of 2025
With
IA No. CAN 3 of 2026
Puspa Furniture Pvt. Ltd. And anr.
-vs-
Union of India and another
With
WPA 19159 of 2025
Puspangan Industries and another
-vs-
Union of India and Ors.
With
WPA 19163 of 2025
Jagat Saha, Proprietor of Puspayan Achievers
-vs-
Union of India and Ors.
With
WPA 20850 of 2025
Tanusree Saha
-vs-
Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray,
Mr. Subhasis Podder

.... For the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee,
Mr. Abhradip Maity

.... For the respondent
In item Nos. 2 to 4

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria

.... For the respondent no. 9

1. A typographical error has crept into the order dated 18.5.2026 in recording the name of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. The name of Mr. Himangshu Kumar Roy shall be read as Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray.
2. Further in the cause title of the said order wherever WPA 19155 of 2026 appears, it shall be read as WPA 19155 of 2025

including the line commencing from paragraph 1, it is inadvertently recorded as CAN 3 of 2025, it should be read as CAN 3 of 2026.

3. It is also to be recorded that the name of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 9, Mr. Prithu Dudhoria has inadvertently not gone down in the said order. Let his name be incorporated in the order dated 18.5.2026.
4. The remaining portion of the order dated 18.5.2026 shall remain unaltered.

(Smita Das De, J.)